## No. 6-ITPO(1)/Vig./2007 INDIA TRADE PROMOTION ORGANISATION (VIGILANCE DIVISION)

October 1, 2020

## CIRCULAR

## Subject: Vigilance Awareness Week, 2020 – October 27 to November 2, 2020.

In accordance with the Central Vigilance Commission's Circular dated 08.09.2020, ITPO will observe "Vigilance Awareness Week" from 27<sup>th</sup> October to 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2020 with the theme "Vigilant India, Prosperous India" ("सतर्क भारत, समृद्ध भारत").

The inauguration of Vigilance Awareness Week - 2020 and administration of Integrity pledge will be done by ED/CVO, ITPO in the Board Room at 11.00 am on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2020. All HoDs are requested to be present in Board Room by 10.45 AM on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2020 for taking pledge.

All officials at ITPO's HQs and Regional Offices are requested to join the meeting at 11.00 am on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2020 via zoom online platform for administration of Integrity pledge on the occasion of Vigilance Awareness Week. Details of Zoom online platform are as under:

Link: https://zoom.us/j/91922817169?pwd=LzlhbXhPT304SkdaUXZtelpSeUl1dz09

Meeting ID: 919 2281 7169

Pass code: 111222

CVC's has created a link (http://pledge.cvc.nic.in), wherein citizens and/or organizations can undertake e-Pledge. The link for e-pledge is also available on ITPO's website under "What is new" segment. All officials are advised to take e-Pledge by visiting the online link. After taking online pledge, a certificate will be issued by the CVC.

> (Col. Pushpam Kumar, S.M.) OSD(Admin) & HoD (Vigilance)

Minos

All Officials To:

Copy for information to:

- PS to CMD (1)
- PS to ED/CVO (2)
- (3) All GMs / HoDs
- (4) IT Services Division For uploading of circular on ITPO's website under Knowledge Management – Vigilance Division
- Regional Offices/Notice Board (5)